P r i s m s
I N D E XP r i s m s
45 D
egrees A
ngle
Coated Right Angle Prisms
RPB1 - 5
B266

Lenses
Multi-Element Optics
Filters
Prisms
Substrates/Windows
Optical Data
Maintenance
45 Degrees Angle
45° with a coat
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Laser Damage Threshold*
[J/cm2]
RPB1-05-550 5 4
RPB1-07-550 7 4
RPB1-10-550 10 4
RPB1-12.7-550 12.7 4
RPB1-15-550 15 4
RPB1-20-550 20 4
RPB1-25-550 25 4
RPB1-25.4-550 25.4 4
RPB1-30-550 30 4
RPB2-05-550 5 0.25
RPB2-07-550 7 0.25
RPB2-10-550 10 0.25
RPB2-12.7-550 12.7 0.25
RPB2-15-550 15 0.25
RPB2-20-550 20 0.25
RPB2-25-550 25 0.25
RPB2-25.4-550 25.4 0.25
RPB2-30-550 30 0.25
RPB3-05-550 5 0.25
RPB3-07-550 7 0.25
RPB3-10-550 10 0.25
RPB3-12.7-550 12.7 0.25
RPB3-15-550 15 0.25
RPB3-20-550 20 0.25
RPB3-25-550 25 0.25
RPB3-25.4-550 25.4 0.25
RPB3-30-550 30 0.25
RPB4-05-550 5 0.25
RPB4-07-550 7 0.25
RPB4-10-550 10 0.25
RPB4-12.7-550 12.7 0.25
RPB4-15-550 15 0.25
RPB4-20-550 20 0.25
RPB4-25-550 25 0.25
RPB4-25.4-550 25.4 0.25
RPB4-30-550 30 0.25
RPB5-05-550 5 4
RPB5-07-550 7 4
RPB5-10-550 10 4
RPB5-12.7-550 12.7 4
RPB5-15-550 15 4
RPB5-20-550 20 4
RPB5-25-550 25 4
RPB5-25.4-550 25.4 4
RPB5-30-550 30 4
W3123Catalog
Code
RPB2
RPB3

Compatible Optic Mounts
PLH / KKD / SHA
BK7 / Standard
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-01-4M 1 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-02-4M 2 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-03-4M 3 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-04-4M 4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-05-4M 5 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-07-4M 7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-10-4M 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-12.7-4M 12.7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-15-4M 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-20-4M 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-25-4M 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-25.4-4M 25.4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-30-4M 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-40-4M 40 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPB-50-4M 50 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
B269WEB http://www.sigma-koki.com/english/   E-mail international@sigma-koki.com   TEL +81-3-5638-8228 FAX +81-3-5638-6550
Selection Guide
Retro-reflectoes
Equilateral

Maintenance
45 Degrees Angle
BK7 / Simple
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-01-2L 1 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-02-2L 2 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-03-2L 3 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-04-2L 4 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-05-2L 5 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-07-2L 7 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-10-2L 10 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-15-2L 15 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-20-2L 20 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-25-2L 25 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-30-2L 30 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-40-2L 40 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPB-50-2L 50 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
BK7 / High-precision
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPB-05-10H 5 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-07-10H 7 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-10-10H 10 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-15-10H 15 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-20-10H 20 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-25-10H 25 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-30-10H 30 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-40-10H 40 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPB-50-10H 50 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
Synthetic fused silica / Standard
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-4M 5 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-07-4M 7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-10-4M 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-12.7-4M 12.7 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-15-4M 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-20-4M 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-25-4M 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-25.4-4M 25.4 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
RPSQ-30-4M 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
Synthetic fused silica / Simple
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-2L 5 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-07-2L 7 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-10-2L 10 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-15-2L 15 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-20-2L 20 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-25-2L 25 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-30-2L 30 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-40-2L 40 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
RPSQ-50-2L 50 λ/2 ±3′ ±3′ 20−10
Synthetic fused silica / High-precision
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
RPSQ-05-10H 5 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-07-10H 7 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-10-10H 10 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-15-10H 15 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-20-10H 20 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-25-10H 25 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
RPSQ-30-10H 30 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
B270
Opt ics  &  Opt ica l  Coat ings
Selection Guide
Retro-reflectoes

Attention
Schematic
Specifications
Material BK7 (Refractive Index nd=1.517)
Ridge Processing Right-angle ridge: Knike edge (Not chamfered)
Other ridge: Chamfered
Clear aperture 90% of Circle or Ellipse to Actual dimension for
entrance and exit surface
Specifications
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
KRPB-10-4M 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
KRPB-15-4M 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
KRPB-20-4M 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
KRPB-25-4M 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
KRPB-30-4M 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 10−5
KRPB-10-10H 10 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
KRPB-15-10H 15 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
KRPB-20-10H 20 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
KRPB-25-10H 25 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
KRPB-30-10H 30 λ/10 ±5″ ±30″ 10−5
Typical Transmittance Data T: Transmission
0
20
40

Ridge Processing Right-angle ridge: Knike edge (Not chamfered)
Other ridge: Chamfered
Coating 2-surface that make up the right angle: Al+MgF2
(Protected Aluminum), Obliquity: Uncoating
Laser Damage Threshold 0.25J/cm2
(Laser pulse with 10ns, repetition frequency 20Hz)
Clear aperture 90% of Circle or Ellipse to Actual dimension for
entrance and exit surface
Specifications
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Surface flatness
of substrate
Angle accuracy Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig)90° 45°
KRPB4-10-550 10 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 40−20
KRPB4-15-550 15 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 40−20
KRPB4-20-550 20 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 40−20
KRPB4-25-550 25 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 40−20
KRPB4-30-550 30 λ/4 ±1′ ±1′ 40−20
Typical Reflectance Data R: Reflectance
Reflectance Data for AI+MgF2
0
10

Angular deviation of beam <5″
Coating CCB: Uncoated
CCB-M: Broadband multi-layer AR coating for Visible (BMAR)
Incident angle ±20°
(Range obtained by Total reflection Critical Angle)
Surface Quality (Scratch−Dig) 40−20
Clear aperture 90% of actual aperture
(in mm)
W3126Catalog
Code
Uncoated
Part Number Diameter φD
[mm]
Height H
[mm]
CCB-10 φ10 8.6
CCB-15 φ15 11.4
CCB-20 φ20 15.6
CCB-25 φ25 19.0
CCB-30 φ30 22.7
CCB-50 φ50 36.5
Multi-layer anti-reflection coating
Part Number Diameter φD
[mm]
Height H
[mm]
Laser Damage Threshold*
[ J/cm2]
CCB-10M φ10 8.6 4
CCB-15M φ15 11.4 4
CCB-20M φ20 15.6 4
CCB-25M φ25 19.0 4
CCB-30M φ30 22.7 4
CCB-50M φ50 36.5 4
Specifications
Part
Number
Parts of
Assembled optics
Diameter φA
[mm]
Optics aperture φB
[mm]
Clear aperture φC
[mm]
D
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
KUA-10 CCB-10 φ42 φ10 φ8 1.0 0.07
KUA-15 CCB-15 φ42 φ15 φ12 1.2 0.08
KUA-20 CCB-20 φ52 φ20 φ17 1.5 0.09
KUA-25 CCB-25 φ52 φ25 φ22 1.4 0.10
KUA-30 CCB-30 φ62 φ30 φ27 2.0 0.12
KUA-50 CCB-50 φ82 φ50 φ45 2.0 0.14
Typical Transmittance Data T: Transmission
T [%
]
10

Material BK7
Material of frame Aluminum    Finishing: Black anodized
Coating Aluminum (No Protected Coating)
Laser Damage Threshold 0.25J/cm2
(Laser pulse with 10ns, repetition frequency 20Hz)
Surface Quality
(Scratch−Dig) 40−20
(in mm)
W3128Catalog
Code
Specifications
Part Number Clear aperture
[mm]
Angular deviation of beam
[ ″ ] Wavefront aberration
RCCB-10-10 φ8 <10 1λ
RCCB-10-30 φ8 <30 2λ
RCCB-20-5 φ18 <5 1λ
RCCB-20-30 φ18 <30 2λ
RCCB-30-5 φ27 <5 1λ
RCCB-30-30 φ27 <30 2λ
Typical Transmittance Data R: Reflectance
Part Number φA
[mm]
φB
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm] E
RCCB-10 φ13 φ10 18 13 M10.85 P0.75
RCCB-20 φ25 φ20 25 20 M20.85 P0.75
RCCB-30 φ35 φ30 35 30 M30.85 P0.75
Mount
Aluminum Mirror
C
E

DOP-4M: Broadband multi-layer AR coating
Surface Quality (Scratch−Dig) 20−10
Clear aperture Circle or ellipse inscribed in a rectangular
of 90% of the dimensions A and B
Chamfer Ridge line
 ＜C0.2 (A≦15)
	 ＜C0.3 (20≦A)
(in mm)
W3130Catalog
Code
Specifications
Part Number A = B
[mm]
Length D
[mm] Surface flatness of substrate
DOP-10-4 10 42.2 λ/4
DOP-15-4 15 63.3 λ/4
DOP-20-4 20 84.4 λ/4
DOP-25-4 25 105.5 λ/4
DOP-30-4 30 126.6 λ/4
DOP-10-4M 10 42.2 λ/4
DOP-15-4M 15 63.3 λ/4
DOP-20-4M 20 84.4 λ/4
DOP-25-4M 25 105.5 λ/4
DOP-30-4M 30 126.6 λ/4
Typical Transmittance Data T: Transmission
T [％
]
10

Angle tolerance ±3′
Surface Quality (Scratch−Dig) 40−20
Coating Aluminum coating + Black Paint
MgF2 Single-layer anti-reflection coating
Clear aperture Circle inscribed in a square of 90% of the
dimensions A
Chamfer Ridge line
 C0.2 − C0.3
 (No chamfer obtuse angle)
(in mm)
Specifications
Part Number A
[mm]
C
[mm]
PPB-10-4 10 10.8
PPB-15-4 15 16.0
PPB-20-4 20 23.0
PPB-25-4 25 27.1
◦If linearly polarized light (polarized light P), is suppressed by the reflection loss for both the incident surface and the exit
surface, the incident beam has a high transmission efficiency can be obtained.
◦Brewster angle are computed from the refractive index with wavelength and use of glass material, it must be  always
specified wavelength and using glass materials.